

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14312/2007

SHIPRA CHATTERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHARTH CHATTERJEE

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. Anu Gupta, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Advocate-on-Record states that they will file Counter Affidavit during the course of the day.

Office has to accept it. If it is in order, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.