

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 4 3 1 2 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 01 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 7 in FAO No. 4 9 1 / 2 0 0 2
of The
HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

SHI P R A CHAT T E R J E E

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SID D H A R T H CHAT T E R J E E

Respondent(s)

Date: 17 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MA R K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin gonsalves, S r. Adv.
Ms. Puj a Shar m a , Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Gouri Kar un a Das, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jeth m a l a n i, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Let this matter be listed on 14 th Ja nu a ry, 2 0 0 9 and in
the meantime, learned counsel for the respective parties may
take instructions with regard to the possibility of an arrangement to end the
dispute.

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P.S. to Registr a r

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master