

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14312/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2007 in FAO No. 491/2002  
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHIPRA CHATTERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDDHARTH CHATTERJEE

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.  
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master